SARAYU SOMAIYA

ADDRESS: 203, SWAMI VATSALYA, PLOT NO.CS-2/760, T.B. KADAM MARG, CHINCHPOKLI, MUMBAI 400 033

APRIL 01, 2021

To,

The Board of Directors, United Interactive Limited 602, Maker Bhavan III,

21, New Marine Lines,

Mumbai - 400 020

To,

The General Manager

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited, P J Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai -400001

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Scrip Code: 502893 - United Interactive Limited

Dear Sir,

I undersigned being Promoter of United Interactive Limited hereby submit the attached Disclosure in terms of regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as at March 31, 2021.

Regards

Sarayu Somaiya

Encl: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	UNITED INTERACTIVE LIMITED		
2.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
3.	Particulars of the shareholder a. Name of person whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the share or voting rights of the TC. or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.	NA SARAYU SOMAIYA		(A
4.	Particulars of the holding of persons mentioned at (3) above As on March 31 of the year, holding of:	Number	% w.r.t.total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
a)	Shares	1278530	69.83%	69.83%
b)	Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	-	2	-
c)	Warrants,	-	-	U.S.,
d)	Convertible Securities	-	•	-
e)	any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	-	-	-

^(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

PART B

Name of the Target Company: United Interactive Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs	
SARAYU SOMAIYA	Yes	AALPS6787P	

(SARAYU SOMAIYA)

Place: Mumbai Date: April 01, 2021